
 
 
Date: 10 February 2026 
 
To 
Secretary 
Listing Department 
 
BSE Limited 
Department of Corporate Services  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street,  
Mumbai – 400 001 
 

To 
Secretary 
Listing Department 
 
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. 
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla 
Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai – 400 051 

Scrip Code: 540902 
ISIN: INE371P01015 

Symbol: AMBER 
ISIN: INE371P01015 

 
Sub: Outcome of Board Meeting of the Company held on Monday, 09 February, 2026 

 
Dear Sir/Ma’am, 
 
In continuation of our intimation dated 03rd February 2026, we wish to inform the exchanges that the Board of 
Directors of the Company, at its meeting held on Monday, 09th February 2026, has, inter alia, considered and 
approved the Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) of the Company for the quarter and nine 
months ended 31st December 2025. 
 
Pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as 
amended, (“SEBI (LODR) Regulations”), we hereby submit the Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and 
Consolidated) of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2025, along with the Limited 
Review Report issued by our Statutory Auditor, M/s S.R. Batliboi & Co LLP. The said documents are enclosed as 
Annexure A. 
 
Further, an extract of the aforementioned Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) will be 
published in accordance with the requirements prescribed under the SEBI (LODR) Regulations. 
 
The meeting of the Board of Directors commenced at 12:00 Noon IST and concluded at 10:30 P.M. IST. 
 
The Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) of the Company for the quarter and nine months 
ended 31st December 2025 will also be made available on the Company’s website i.e. at 
www.ir.ambergroupindia.com/financial-information/#financial-results. 
 
We request you to take the above on record and that the same be treated as compliance under applicable 
regulation(s) under the SEBI (LODR) Regulations. 
 
 
Thanking You, 
Yours faithfully, 
For Amber Enterprises India Limited 
 
 
 
(Konica Yaadav) 
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer 
Membership No. A30322 
 



S.R. BATLIBOI & Co. LLP 
Chartered Accountants 

67, Institutional Area 
Sector 44, Gurugram- 122 003 
Haryana, India 

Tel: +91 124 681 6000 

Independent Auditor's Review Report on the Quarterly and Year to Date Unaudited Standalone 
Financial Results of the Company Pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SERI (Listing Obligations and 
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended 

Review Report to 
The Board of Directors 
Amber Enterprises India Limited 

1. We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited standalone financial results of Amber 
Enterprises India Limited (the "Company") for the quarter ended December 3 1, 2025 and year to date 
from April I, 2025 to December 3 1, 2025 (the "Statement") attached herewith, being submitted by 
the Company pursuant to the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and 
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended (the " Listing Regulations"). 

2. The Company's Management is responsible for the preparation of the Statement in accordance with 
the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34, (Ind AS 34) 
" Interim Financial Reporting" prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 as amended, 
read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India 
and in compliance with Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations. The Statement has been approved 
by the Company's Board of Directors. Our responsibility is to express a conclusion on the Statement 
based on our review. 

3. We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements 
(SRE) 24 10, " Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the 
Entity" issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan 
and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the Statement is free of material 
misstatement. A review of interim financial information consists of making inquiries, primarily of 
persons responsible for financial and accounting matters, and apply ing analytical and other review 
procedures. A review is substantially less in scope than an audit conducted in accordance with 
Standards on Auditing and consequently does not enable us to obtain assurance that we would become 
aware of all significant matters that might be identified in an audit. Accordingly, we do not express 
an audit opinion. 

4. Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe 
that the accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement 
principles la id down in the aforesaid Indian Accounting Standards (' Ind AS' ) specified under Section 
133 of the Companies Act, 20 13 as amended, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other 
accounting principles generally accepted in India, has not disclosed the information required to be 
disclosed in terms of the Listing Regulations, including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or 
that it contains any material misstatement. 

For S.R. Batliboi & Co. LLP 
Chartered Accountants 
ICAI Firm registration number: 30 1003E/E300005 

✓~~ 
per Vishal Sharma 
Partner 
Membership No.: 096766 

Place: Gurugram 
Date: February 9, 2026 

S.R. Batliboi & Co. LLP, a Limited Liability Partnership with LLP Identity No. AAB-4294 
Regd. Office: 22, Camac Street, Block ·a·, 3rd Floor. Kolkata-700 016 



S.R. BArL1B01 & Co. LLP 67, Institutional Area 

Chartered Accountants 

Sector 44, Gurugram- 122 003 
Haryana, India 

Tel: +91 124 681 6000 

Independent Auditor's Review Report on the Quarterly and Yea r to Date Unaudited Consolidated Financia l 
Results of the Company Pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended 

Review Report to 
The Board of Directors 
Amber Enterprises India Limited 

I. We have reviewed the accompanying Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results of Amber 
Enterprises India Limited (the "Holding Company") and its subsidiaries (the Holding Company and its 
subsidiaries together referred to as "the Group"), and its joint ventures for the quarter ended December 31, 2025 
and year to date from April I, 2025 to December 31, 2025 (the "Statement") attached herewith, being submitted 
by the Holding Company pursuant to the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and 
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 201 5 as amended (the "Listing Regulations"). 

2. The Holding Company's Management is responsible for the preparation of the Statement in accordance with 
the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34, (Ind AS 34) "Interim 
Financial Reporting" prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 20 13 as amended, read with relevant 
rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in compliance with 
Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations. The Statement has been approved by the Holding Company's Board 
of Directors. Our responsibility is to express a conclusion on the Statement based on our review. 

3. We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements (SRE) 
24 10, "Review of Interim Financial lnfonnation Perfonned by the Independent Auditor of the Entity" issued 
by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perfonn the review 
to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the Statement is free of material misstatement. A review of interim 
financial information consists of making inquiries, primarily of persons responsible for financial and accounting 
matters, and applying analytical and other review procedures. A review is substantially less in scope than an 
audit conducted in accordance with Standards on Auditing and consequently does not enable us to obtain 
assurance that we would become aware of all significant matters that might be identified in an audit. 
Accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion. 

We also perfonned procedures in accordance with the Master Circular issued by the Securities and Exchange 
Board of India under Regulation 33(8) of the Listing Regulations, to the extent applicable, except with respect 
to one subsidiary and one step-down joint venture (including its associate), for wh ich the respective component 
auditors have not reviewed the results as explained in paragraph 5 below. 

4. The Statement includes the results of the fo llowing entities: 

S. No. Company Name Nature 

I Amber Enterprises India Limited Holding Company 

2 Sidwal Refrigeration Industries Private Limited (Subsidiary of Amber Subsidiary 
Enterprises India Lim ited) 

3 IL JIN Electronics (India) Private Limited (Subsidiary of Amber Subsidiary 
Enterprises India Limited) 

4 PICL (India) Private Limited (Subsidiary of Amber Enterprises India Subsidiary 
Lim ited) 

5 Pravartaka Tooling Services Private Limited (Subsidiary of Amber Subsidiary 
Enterprises India Limited) 

6 AmberPR Technoplast India Private Lim ited (Subsidiary of Amber Subsidiary 
Enterprises India Limited) 

7 Appserve Appliance Private Lim ited (Subsidiary of Amber Enterprises Subsidiary 
India Limited) 

~

8 Amber Enterprises U.S.A Inc. (Subsidiary of Amber Enterprises India Subsidiary 

& 
';, Limited) 

~ N-2} ,JI 'n _' ,-.. ,, ' ' __ .,.,,.,,_,,/2 S.R. Batliboi & Co. LLP. a Limited liability Partnership with LLP Identity No. AA8·4294 
'' Regd. Office . 22. Camac Street, Block B, 3rd Floor, Kolkata-700 0 16 



S.R. BATLIBOI & Co. LLP 
Chartered Accountants 

S. No. Company Name Nature 

9 Ascent Circuits Private Limited (Subsidiary of IL JIN Electronics (India) Step-down 
Private Limited) Subsidiary 

IO AT Railway Sub systems Private Limited (Subsidiary of Sidwal Step-down 
Refrigeration Industries Private Limited) Subsidiary 

II Ascent-K Circuit Private Limited (Subsidiary of IL JIN Electronics Step-down 
(India) Private Limited) Subsidiary 

12 ILJIN Holding Ltd (Subsidiary of IL JIN Electronics (India) Private Step-down 
Limited) Subsidiary 

13 Power-One Micro Systems Private Limited (Subsidiary of IL JIN Step-down 
Electronics (India) Private Limited) Subsidiary 

14 Shogini Te\:hnoarts Pvt Ltd (Subsidiary of IL JIN Electronics (India) Step-down 
Private Limited) Subsidiary 

15 Unitronics ( 1989) (R"G) Ltd. (Subsidiary of IL JIN Electronics (India) Step-down 
Private Limited) Subsidiary 

16 Amber Resojet Private Limited (Joint venture of Amber Enterprises Joint Venture 
India Limited) 

17 Stelltek Technologies Private Limited (Joint venture of IL JIN Step-down Joint 
Electronics (India) Private Limited) Venture 

18 Shivaliks Mercantile Lim ited (Joint venture of Sidwal Refrigeration Step-down Joint 
Industries Private Limited) Venture 

19 Titagarh Firema SpA (Associate of Shivaliks Mercantile Limited) Associate of Step-
down Joint Venture 

20 Yujin Machinery India Private Lim ited (Joint venture of AT Railway Step-down Joint 
Sub systems Private Limited) Venture 

5. Basis of Qualified Conclusion 

The accompanying Statement includes unaudited interim financial results and other unaudited financial 
information in respect of one subsidiary, which has not been reviewed by its auditor, whose interim financial 
results reflect total revenue of Rs. 11 7.95 lakhs and Rs.384.92 lakhs, total net profit after tax of Rs. I 0.07 lakhs 
and Rs.25.88 lakhs and total comprehensive income of Rs. 11.86 lakhs and Rs.32.20 lakhs, for the quarter ended 
December 31, 2025 and for the period from April I, 2025 to December 31, 2025, respectively as considered in 
the Statement. The Statement also includes the Group's share of net loss after tax of Rs.686.87 lakhs and 
Rs.1 ,79 1.18 lakhs and total comprehensive loss of Rs.686.87 lakhs and Rs. 1,79 1.18 lakhs, for the quarter ended 
December 31, 2025 and for the period from April I, 2025 to December 31, 2025, respectively as considered in 
the Statement, in respect of one joint venture (including its associate), based on their unaudited interim financial 
results and other unaudited fi nancial information, which have not been reviewed by their auditors. 

The above unaudited interim financial results and other unaudited financial information have been approved and 
furnished to us by the management and our conclusion on the Statement, in so far as it re lates to the affairs of 
the subsidiary and the joint venture (including its associate), is based solely on such unaudited interim financial 
results and other unaudited financial information. Accordingly, we are unable to comment on the financial 
impact, if any, on the Statement, had the same been subjected to review either by us or by the other auditors. 

6. Qualified Conclusion 

Based on our review conducted and procedures performed as stated in paragraph 3 above and based on the 
consideration of the review reports of other auditors referred to in paragraph 7 below, except for the possible 
effects of our observations in para 3 and 5 above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe 

-==-----. that the accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance with recognition and measurement principles laid 

~

~/Jo . '\ down in the aforesaid Indian Accounting Standard ('Ind AS' ) specified under Section 133 of the Companies 
~ \ Act, 20 I 3, as amended, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally 

~ I accepted in India, has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of the Listing Regulations, 
/ r, /4 including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement. 

. _./f i 
-....: -=-- / 
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7. The accompanying Statement includes the unaudited interim financial results and other financial information, in 
respect of: 
• Four step-down subsidiaries, whose unaudited interim financial resu lts and other financial information 

includes total revenues of Rs. I 0, I 07. 76 lakhs and Rs. I 0, I 07. 76 lakhs, total net profi t after tax of Rs. 721.3 I 
lakhs and Rs.71 2.35 lakhs, total comprehensive income of Rs.606.57 lakhs and Rs.597.6 1 lakhs for the 
quarter ended December 31, 2025 and for the period from April I, 2025 to December 31, 2025 respectively, 
as considered in the Statement which have been reviewed by their respective independent auditors. 

• one joint venture and two step-down joint ventures, whose unaudited interim financial results and other 
financial information includes Group's share of net loss of Rs. 177.31 lakhs and Rs. 512.79 lakhs and 
Group's share of total comprehensive loss of Rs. 177.31 lakhs and Rs.512.79 lakhs for the quarter ended 
December 31, 2025 and for the period from April I, 2025 to December 31, 2025 respectively, as considered 
in the Statement which have been reviewed by their respective independent auditors. 

The independent auditor's reports on interim financial results and other financial information of these 
entities have been furnished to us by the Management and our conclusion on the Statement, in so far as it 
re lates to the amounts and disclosures in respect of these subsidiaries and joint ventures is based solely on 
the report of such auditors and procedures performed by us as stated in paragraph 3 above. 

Certain of these subsidiaries are located outs ide India whose financial results and other fi nancial information 
have been prepared in accordance with accounting principles generally accepted in their respective countries 
and which have been reviewed by other auditors under generally accepted auditing standards applicable in their 
respective countries. The Holding Company's management has converted the financial results of such 
subsidiaries located outside India from accounting principles generally accepted in their respective countries to 
accounting principles generally accepted in India. We have reviewed these conversion adjustments made by the 
Holding Company's management. Our conclusion in so far as it relates to the balances and affairs of such 
subsidiaries located outside India is based on the report of other auditors and the conversion adj ustments 
prepared by the management of the Holding Company and reviewed by us. 

Our conclusion on the Statement in respect of matters stated in para 7 above is not modified with respect to our 
reliance on the work done and the repo1ts of the other auditors. 

8. The accompanying Statement includes financial results and other financial information as tabulated below for 
the quatter ended December 31, 2024 and year to date from April I, 2024 to December 31, 2024 in respect of 
Ascent Circuits Private Lim ited, as considered in the Statement, which have been reviewed by other auditor. 
Such other auditor of Ascent Circuits Private Limited issued an unmodified conclusion vide their review report 
dated January 22, 2025 on such financial results and other financial information. 

The report of such auditor on the unaudited financial results and other financial information mentioned above 
have been furnished to us by the management, and our conclusion on the unaudited consolidated financial results, 
insofar as it relates to the amounts and disclosures included in respect of the Ascent Circuits Private Limited, is 
based solely on the report of such auditor. Our conclusion is not modified in respect of the above matter. 

Rs in lakhs 
Particulars Quarter ended Year to date April 1, 2024 

December 3 1, 2024 to December 3 1, 2024 

Revenue from operations 8,201.55 23,877.03 

Profi t after tax 1,085.1 2 3,476.98 

Total comprehensive income 1,08 1.40 3,465.82 

9. The accompanying Statement includes financial results and other financial information as tabulated below for 
the quarter ended September 30, 2025 in respect of Power-One Micro Systems Private Limited, as considered 
in the Statement, which have been reviewed by other auditor. Such other auditor of Power-One Micro Systems 
Private Limited issued an unmodified conclusion vide their review report dated November 5, 2025, on such 
financial result and other fi nancial information. 

The report of such auditor on the unaudited financial results and other financial information mentioned above 
have been furnished to us by the management, and our conclusion on the unaudited consolidated financial results, 
insofar as it relates to the amounts and disclosures included in respect of the Power-One Micro Systems Private 
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Chartered Accountants 

Limited, is based solely on the report of such auditor. Our conclusion is not modified in respect of the above 
matter. 

Particulars 

Revenue from ooerations 
Profit after tax 
Total comorehensive income 

For S.R. Batliboi & Co. LLP 
Chartered Accountants 
ICAI Firm registration number: 301003E/E300005 

per Vishal Sharma 
Partner 
Membership No.: 096766 

UDIN: 26D't6 766 AT D~IG,12.~£ 

Place: Gurugram 
Date: February 9, 2026 

Rs in lakhs 
Quarter ended 
Seotem ber 30, 2025 
2,579. 16 
20 1.56 
198.81 



AMBER ENT E RPRISES !NOIA LIMITED 
Rcgd. O ffice: 1.- 1. Pha~e II , h x:al P o 1111, Ra1pur.t Town, Pu111.d> • l¥1.tOl. lnd1;1 

C IN: l.!HlllOPl\!')l)t1PLCOI0:?6S, Wc:bs ilc: w,1,,,•.;unhni,i;ruupmd1:u:,1m, Ph.: 01'.!-4 - W:?,O(IO, E-Mail: luiv1a ;i;mlx-~n1up111d1.1..i.:uin 

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULT S FO R THE Q UARTER AND NINE MONT HS ENDED 31 DECEMBE R 2025 

...... ··-~, t~ ,11 '.Jkl·.r..,,.-,,,,-,.., ,IJ111J 

T hree mouths ended Year to date figures for nine mou ths ended Yurc:udcd 

SI. no. Panicub.rs 31 Dc:ccmbc:r 2025 30 Scp1cmbcr 2025 31 D ccc:m bc:r 2024 31 Oc:ccmbc:r 2025 31 December 2024 31 March 2025 

(Un:rnditcd) (U n :rnditc=d ) (U11aud i1cd) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Audited) 

I l ncomt:: 

Rc-,·cnut· rrocn opcr-;11,ons l.&Uff" C)') -2.n9 H1 1,-11 .. ,o<i9; ;,1f",7:?:?H .J,11(1.-':..0 1):? 6.7.J.VJ<, ;s 
( hhcr 1n..:o mc .J5HO II l.9XI F, J,ff\7111 95:?C, .H h,6-11 ;1 8.180% 
T ot:1.lincomc l,?2,888.10 74,720.97 1,43,343.96 5,17,248.71 4,13,092.43 6,82,577.i-4 

2 Expenses 
Cost ol r.lW m.1rcn,1ll> conl>umcd 1,611,0'3 14 ;l), .. ti;\ 1,:!l,lnt?') 4.~2.0:!4 1),; \.\8,7;')(,X ;51),1172 0 .. 

Purcl1.1~c ot tr.iJcJ goo,.h (1 •. '\~9XI 1.(,4\ 12 7,-1)()2() 17,0H9•J 16,7ii '>(1 27,()-41 78 

Ch,ln,h't'S m mn·nto ncs of inl"l·rmcJutl' proJucts luidudm~ mJ.nui.ll.turcJ compont·nt:1-) 
(4,IIK<i-48) (681.71) (!S.-\<11:l) (158:?:!, ,..._tJt)7 06) .. ,81X~ ~J tin1shcJ ;;:0<1,h 

1·'.mployt·c hcnt·lir;; c'Cpcnsc 3hH49 >.7Sl 64 '\,:?911% ll.r"'77 111,1~()og n.?-:'\ 14 

F1n:ulcc c11"t$ ,,.22521 6,26(1 I(, 4.-41'\UU 17,(1"16 ,~ 12.<,:?lrnl 16.6iO i i 
f)eprco,1rio n :tnd :amoms:1tion c...:pt·n:;e 4J')l) RI 4 ,264 H l.lU6(1tl 12,624 9·) 11,1118 19 1-4JHO 7~ 
{ lthcr cxpcn,c1> 10,09i 14 6,9\ij07 8.:2"'7tll, !7,X?II (1\ 24.1% iO \8,J'.?7 22 

Tot:il cxpc::ns c: 1,86,651.12 81,899.14 1,4-0,749.71 5,08,349.59 4,06,450.36 6,62,977.18 

3 Profil/(lon) bdorc:: c:xcc::prion:11 itc::ms :rnd ux 6,236.98 (7, 178.17) 2,594.25 8,899.18 6,612.07 19,600.36 
F 'Cct-ption.tl 11cm$ (n:kr no1c 14 hclowJ (5MV) (."166 \J) 

4 Profit/ (loss) bdorc we 5,670.59 17,178.17) 2,594.25 8,332.79 6if,-.•2.U7 19,600.36 

5 Tax c::xpcnsc: 
(i) Currt-nr r.1 'C '>ul 1:? (:?,IX1l 11) VH \6 1,2'HU7 '>Oi'F 'l,11:;112-1 

~u) Ol'.fcrrcJ r;u: ch:1rgc/(crcJ,tJ 546 -, (:?-I"\ i8) 17 16 K8(12; IC.HO l,(JIK C.::! 

6 Profit/ (loss) for 1hc:: pc::riod/yur 4,222.74 14.873.28) 2,272.73 6,158.47 ;,572.27 13,531.50 

7 O t11c::r comprcbt:ns i\·t: (lo1111)/ incomc:: 
(i} lrcins 1h;ir ·w,11 ,101 he red~sitied to pm1i1 or lo~< (75 (,K' 140 Fi) H 1JI ) ' :!Tl tY.,\ 1-40 \ll) -2114 

(11) Inco me IA.'C rcl,1t111~ tn 11cm,; th.11 w,11 nol he rcd:u,siticJ to p rofit nr loss 19(1i li ?J II"\\ i 7 P V,H 18 1-4 

(111) Items rh:u will he rcd,l--"s,iicd w pmfo u r loss ( 144/1-1 ;; 61 ;1 -1<, 11:, 1; 18"\ "''J 

(iv) lm:omc rax rcbtin~ ro 1tC'nH rlur will he rcda~s11icd to rm1it or lois< .l\ en (17 Kl) ( l\'l"\1 ('?-} -11) '"' \ .?1'1 

O tht:r comprcht:nsivt: (losa) /incomt: for tht: pcriod/ yur, nt:r of 12x ( 166.75) 147.06) 10.33 /169.89) 19.29) 86.61 

8 Tou l comprchensivt: incorue/(loss) for the pt:riod/ye:1r1 net of t:tx 4,055.99 14,920.3-1) 2,283.06 5,988.53 5,562.98 13,618.11 

9 P:1id-up t:quit)· s hare a pic l (face value off 10 c :1ch) J ,;11.20 3 ,514.89 3,382.35 J,;11.20 3,382.35 3,382.35 

10 O tbc::r c::quit)• 1,85,790.75 

II E arnings per 1h:1tt (fo.:c v;lluc ,if t 10 e.tth) 

'nof annu:1h,cd. cncpr tor the rear ended \ I \brd1 2025) 

(i) B.1c;1l 12 0 1 (1'K<,) (11:? 17;1 J(, 47 ... flOI 

(ii) Diluted /4i~ 
)1 1),I ( lll<O) (1Mi 
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AMBER ENTERPRISES INDIA LIMITED 
Rcgd. Office: <:-1, Ph.11'C 11, hxal Pomr. Ra1pun Tov.:n, Pun1.11h . l4CMOI, l11d 1.11 
CIN: l .:?81Jl1ll'Bl ?•)llPI.Oll t1265, Wc:blitc:: v.'\\'W ,1.ml~tgroupn1d1;t.i.:om. Ph.: 11t'.?-I • Jl)!,)111111, E-M~il: lnl,ia .imhcrKr,,upmdu 1...om 

STATEMENT DF CONSOUDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED J I DECEMBER 2025 

SI. no. I Panicul:ar1 

I 

Income 
Revenue from opc:r,H101u 

{ >rher mtonu· 

Total income 

Expenses 
CoJf nf u.v.• mart:n.il~ 1._rn1~un1cd 

Pun:h.:aM· of rr;-ukd s,:.ioJ~ 

(],an~~~ m mn:-nrorin uf mlt"rmcd,.uc pt<.>ducr~ (,nduding minufacrurcd 

..:0111ponc:-nrs) :uuJ fomhcd wxxh 
1:.mpl•))l"C h<:nc:ti,.~ CX~l~C: 

hn:mcc t:o~ts 

f>eptt'C'1:u10n and ,1mor11~,mon c'(pcnsc 

C h hc:r C:'(pc11~c:, 

~To t.al expense: 

Profit/(loss) before: 5h:irc: o ( (loH) o( joint venture:', c:xcc:ption:il items :ind wt 

l

~h.ttt' 01' ~lu~1;) ui 1um r \'CIIIUrt'f;, net of ux 

Ell>l .. l."J)ll<Jll:ll item~ (n:icr note 1-1 And 1:'i bd,1w) 

Profi1/ (loss) before lax 

IT2X expense 
(i) C:urn:nr 1,,1-.: 

(nJ .\d1ujlnwn1 of Tl'( rdatcd lo c.1.rlic:r 1>enods {purs11.:m1 10 husmcjj c:ombm.111on. 

rc:1cr 1101c (7) hclowl 

, 111) r>c1cr n:J r;i...- ,crcd,r)/dnrhoe 

(Lo11)/profit for I.he pc:riod/ yc:ir 

Other coinprehen11;ivc incomc:/ (loss) 
:,) llem~ 1lu1 ,nil nur he rC"\:Ll$;j1ficd m rrufo ur lu~s 

(UJ lnt.,mi<:: rie,c reb.ting 111 1ll'f'l1~ rhu w,U n,11 be rc.'-l:.&1,~1fi(.'d r,, profit or 11>'~ 

(111) hems rh;u 1.v1II be: rl-,,:las1o1hed to pruh1 or loss 

,,1.·J Income f.:J'( n:l:u,n.K to 11cms 1h:1.1 w1II be rccl.111,1f1ed m p rofit or lo:-1-

Other comprehensive: incomc:/(loss) for the pc:riod/yc::ir, net or' t:ix 

Tot.al comprehensive incomc: / (lon) for the pc:riod/ ye:u , net o( ux 

(Lo11)/profit ienribuua.blc: to: 
'1J l·quiry holden ol the holding comp~n~· 

,uJ ....:on-con1roll1n~ m1c:rL·s 1, 

Other comprehensive incomc/(loH) :.ttribu1:.blc: 10: 
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Notes: 

I . The consolidated financial results comprise the financial results of the Company and its subsidiaries (herein after 
referred to as "the Group") and its joint ventures as mentioned below: 

Amber Enterprises India Limited (Holding Company) 
Subsidiaries: 

PICL (India) Private Limited (PICL) 

Appserve Appliance Private Limited (Appserve) 
IL JIN Electronics (India) Private Limited (IL JIN) 
Sidwal Refrigeration Industries Private Limited (Sidwal) 
Amber Enterprises U.S.A Inc. (Amber USA) 

AmberPR Technoplast India Private Limited (AmberPR) 
Pravartaka Tooling Services Private Limited (Pravartaka) 

Step-down subsidiaries: 
Ascent Circuits Private Limited (Ascent, subsidiary of IL JIN) 

AT Railway Sub Systems Private Limited (AT Railway, subsidiary of Sidwal) 
Ascent-K Circuit Private Limited (Ascent-K, subsidiary of IL JIN) (w.e.f. 7 April 2025) 

Power-One Micro Systems Private Limited (Power-One, subsidiary of IL JIN) (w.e.f. 5 August 2025) 
ILJIN Holding Ltd (JLJIN Holding, subsidiary of IL JIN) (w.e.f. 2 1 September 2025) 

Unitronics (1989) (R"G) Ltd. (Unitronics, subsidiary oflL JIN) (w.e.f. 9 October 2025) 
Shogini Technoa,ts Pvt Ltd (Shogini, subsidiary of IL JIN) (w.e.f. l December 2025) 

Joint ventures: 

Amber Resojet Private Limited (Resojet, joint venture of Holding Company) (w.e.f. 4 May 2024) 
Stelltek Technologies Private Limited (Stelltek, joint venture of IL JIN) 
Shivaliks Mercanti le Limited (Shivaliks, joint venture ofSidwal) 

Titagarh Firema SpA (Firema, Associate of Shivaliks) 
Yuj in Machinery India Private Limited (Yuj in India, joint venture of AT Railway) (w.e.f. 20 Augus1 
2024) 

2. The above unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company and the Group have been 
prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (" Ind AS") as prescribed under Section 133 of the 
Companies Act 20 13 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 20 I 5 as amended from time to 
time and in terms of regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 
2015, (as amended). 

3. The above unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended on 31 
December 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Company and taken on record by the Board of 
Directors in their respective meetings held on 9 February 2026. The Statutory Auditors have conducted "Limited 
Review" of these results in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulation, 2015, as amended and have expressed an unmodified report on the unaudited standalone financial 
results and a qualified rep01t on the unaudited consolidated financial results. 

4. The certificate obtained from the Chief Executive Officer and Chief Financial Officer in respect of above results in 
terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been 
placed before the Board of Directors. 

5. The Group's primary business segment is reflected based on the principal business activities carried on by the 
entities in the Group, in the following operating segments i.e. --consumer Durables Division", "Electronics 
Division" and "Railway Sub-system & Defense Division". 



6. The Joint Venture Committee-2 of the Board of Directors of IL JIN, at their meeting held on 15 October 2024 
approved formation of a j oint venture alliance with Korea Circuit Co. Ltd. to carry on the business of manufacturing 
of high-density Interconnect, Flex and Semiconductor Substrates PCBs and the joint venture agreement executed 
on 15 October 2024. The new company namely "Ascent-K Circuit Private Limited" ("Ascent-K") was incorporated 
on 7 April 2025. IL JIN invested Rs.70 Iakhs to acquire 70% of the equity share capital of Ascent-K with majority 
control, and the remaining 30% is held by Korea Circuits Co. Ltd., Consequently, Ascent-K has been considered a 
step-down subsidiary of the Holding Company and has been included in these consolidated financial results with 
effect from 7 April 2025. 

7. The Scheme of amalgamation among IL JIN Electronics (India) Private Limited and Ever Electronics Private 
Limited has been approved by the Hon 'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai, vide its order dated 30 May 
2025. IL JIN Electronics (India) Private Limited has provided the effect of this scheme in accordance with appendix 
C of Ind AS 103 - Business Combinations in its standalone financial results and accordingly, the relevant 
comparable financial results and other financial information included in these consolidated financial results have 
also been restated to give effect of the scheme. Further, adjustment of tax related to earlier period of Rs.( 15.89) 
Iakhs is impact in income tax pursuant to the business combination and impact in deferred tax of Rs.361.55 lakhs 
is included in the total deferred tax charge. 

8. During the quarter ended 30 September 2025, the Holding Company issued and allotted 12,57,861 equity shares of 
face value of Rs. IO each through Qualified Institutional Placement (QIP) at an issue price ofRs.7,950 per equity 
share, including a premium of Rs.7,940 per equity share, aggregating to Rs.99,999.95 lakhs (the " Issue") in 
accordance with the provisions ofSEBI ICDR Regulations. Tht Company ha~ ust<l Litt pruct:e<ls from the Issue for 
repayment of outstanding botTowings of Holding Company and for General Corporate Purposes aggregating to 
Rs.99,999.95 lakhs as per the object of the Placement Document dated 22 September 2025. 

9. The Strategic Alliance Committee of the Board of Directors of IL JIN, at their meetings held on 6 September 2025 
and 17 September 2025 respectively, approved the execution of the Securities Subscription Agreement and 
Shareholders Agreement ("Definitive Agreements") for issuance and allotment of 38,414 equity shares of face 
value of Rs. IO each at Rs.6,508.18 each ("Equity Shares''), aggregating to consideration of Rs.2,500 lakhs and 
26,50,5 13 Compulsorily Convertible Preference Shares of face value Rs. 10 each, at Rs.6,508.18 each ("CCPS"), 
aggregating to consideration of Rs.1 ,72,500 lakhs, on a preferential basis through private placement. Thereafter, 
the Board of Directors of IL JIN, at their meeting held on 25 September 2025, and the Shareholders oflL JIN, at 
their meeting held on 26 September 2025 respectively, approved the aforesaid issuance and allotment. 

During the nine months ended 3 1 December 2025, IL JIN has allotted 26,50,5 13 CCPS and 38,414 equity shares, 
aggregating to consideration of Rs. I, 75,000.00 lakhs. The same has been accounted for as per the terms of the 
Definitive Agreements resulting into a non-controlling interest as per Ind AS- I IO Consolidated Financial 
Statements as Non-controll ing interest and Other Equity in these unaudited consolidated financial results. 

I 0. (a) The Strategic Alliance Committee of the Board of Directors of IL JIN, at their meeting held on 27 June 2025 
had approved execution of Shareholders Agreement and Share Purchase Agreement ("Definitive Agreements") for 
investment in Power-One Micro Systems Private Limited ("Power-One") and IL JIN has entered into Definitive 
Agreements on 27 June 2025 for acquiring majority control in Power-One. 

On August 5, 2025, IL JIN acquired 60% equity shares and a majority control, for initial purchase consideration of 
Rs.26,200 lakhs, subject to some adjustments as stipulated in the Definitive Agreements. IL JIN have also written 
a put option and simultaneously bought a call option for acquisition of remain ing 40% stake. Pursuant to the said 
acquisition, Power-One has become a subsidiary of IL JIN and step-down subsidiary of the Holding Company. 

Power-One has been accounted for using acquis ition method in these consolidated financial results from the date 
of acquisition of majority control in accordance with Ind AS 103 - Business Combinations. The purchase price 
allocation (PPA) valuation is as of the acquisition date and is on a provisional basis. The final PPA will be 
determined post completion of detailed valuations and necessary calculations. The final allocation could differ from 
the provisional allocation used in these financial results. 

urchase rice allocation as under: 

Particulars 
Total consideration aid for 60% e ui shares and ma·ori control 
Derivative assets for adjustments as stipulated in the Definitive Agreements including for 
call and put option and other adjustments 
Put liability for minority interest for remaining 40% e u1 shares 

Rs. in lakhs 
26,200.00 
(1.559.00) 



Fair value of assets acquired including intangible assets 23,482.10 

Less: Fair value of liabi lities assumed (6,724.10) 

Less: Deferred tax liability on fair value of net assets acquired (2,248.44) 

Fair value of net asset acquired 14,509.56 

Goodwill (provisional) 26,558.44 

(b) The Strategic All iance Committee of the Board of Directors of IL JIN, at their meeting held on 14 November 
2025 approved execution of Shareholders Agreement and Share Purchase Agreement ("Definitive Agreements") 
for investment in Shogini Technoarts Pvt Ltd ("Shogini") and IL JIN entered into Definitive Agreements on 14 
November 2025 for acquiring majority control in Shogini. 

On I December 2025, IL JIN acquired 80% of the equity shares and obtained majority control for an initial purchase 
consideration of Rs.50,597 .55 lakhs. In accordance with the terms of the Definitive Agreements, IL JIN has also 
recognized a deferred consideration of Rs. I 0,041 .45 lakhs for the acquisition of the remaining 20% equity shares. 
Pursuant to the said acquisition, Shogini has become a subsidiary of IL JIN and step-down subsidiary of the Holding 

Company. 

Shogini has been accounted for using acquisition method in these consolidated financial results from the date of 
acquisition of majority control in accordance with Ind AS I 03 - Business Combinations. The purchase price 
allocation (PPA) valuation is as of the acquis ition date and is on a provisional basis. The fi nal PPA will be 
determined post completion of detailed valuations and necessary calculations. The final allocation could differ from 
the provisional allocation used in the financial results. 

Total consideration has been allocated based on provisional purchase price allocation as under: 

Particulars Rs. in lakhs 
Total consideration oaid for 80% eauitv shares and maioritv control 50.597.55 

Present value of deferred consideration as stioulated in the Definitive Agreements 10.041.45 

Total Purchase Consideration 60,639.00 

Fair value of assets acquired including intangible assets 60,059.19 

Less: Fair value of liabilities assumed ( 13,910.07) 

Less: Deferred tax liability on fa ir value of net assets acquired (5,504.43) 

Fair value of net asset acquired 40,644.70 

Goodwill (provisional) 19,994.30 

11. The Strategic Alliance Committee of the Board of Directors of IL JIN, at their meeting held on 15 September 2025 
approved execution of Share Purchase Agreement for acquisition of I 00 ordinary shares ( l 00% stake) and majority 
control ofILJIN Holding Ltd ("ILJIN Holding") for a consideration ofNew Israel Shekel (NIS) 100 (equivalent to 
Rs.0.03 lakhs) and completed the acquisition on 2 1 September 2025. ILJIN Holding has become a wholly owned 
subsidiary of IL JIN and step-down subsidiary of the Holding Company. ILJIN Holding, a company registered 
under the laws of the State of Israel, was established as a Special Purpose Vehicle (SPY) to act as the dedicated 
investment platform for IL JIN, aimed at supporting and facilitating IL JIN·s strategic international investments 

and acquisitions. 

Further, the Strategic Alliance Committee of the Board of Directors of IL JIN, at their meeting held on 26 
September 2025 approved additional investment in ILJIN Holding by way of subscription of fresh ordinary shares 
and grant of loans for its principal business activities. 

IL JIN has subscribed to additional 11 ,04,39,476 ordinary shares ofNIS I each aggregating to N IS 1,104.39 lakhs 
(equivalent to Rs. 29,636.43 Iakhs) on 6 October 2025 and g iven unsecured loan ofNIS 697.79 lakhs (equivalent 
to Rs. 19,695.94 lakhs) during the quarter ended 31 December 2025, to further invest in Unitronics ( 1989) (R"G) 
Ltd., a publicly traded company based out of Israel. Refer note 12 below for further details on investment made by 

ILJIN Holding. 

12. The Strategic Alliance Committee of the Board of Directors of IL JIN, at their meeting held on 27 July 2025 
approved execution of Shareholders Agreement and Share Purchase Agreement ("Definitive Agreements") for 
investment in Unitronics ( 1989) (R"G) Ltd. ("Unitronics"), a company based out of Israel and is a publicly traded 
company in Tel Aviv Stock Exchange. IL JIN has entered into Definitive Agreements on 27 July 2025 for acquiring 
approximatel~ 40.20% controll ing stake of the issued and outstanding share capital (excluding dormant shares) of 
U1~tS~r9, ,h ILJIN Holding) for a consideration ofNIS 1,56 1.03 lakhs (equivalent to Rs. 42,460.12 lakhs) 
/...._e,'-/ I'") 
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and completed the acquisition on 9 October 2025. 

Unitronics has been accounted for using acquisition method in these consolidated financial results from the date of 
acquisition of majority control in accordance with Ind AS I 03 - Business Combinations. The purchase price 
allocation (PPA) valuation is as of the acquisition date and is on a provisional basis. The final PPA will be 
determined post completion of detailed valuations and necessary calculations. The final allocation could differ from 
the provisional allocation used in the financial results. 

Total consideration has been allocated based on provisional purchase price allocation as under: 

Particulars Rs. in lakhs 
Total consideration paid for 40.20% eQuity shares and majority control 42,460. 12 
Adjustments for call and put ootion as oer terms of the Definitive Agreements 783.08 
Non-Controlling Interest for remaining 59.80% eQuitv shares 52,525.20 
Total Purchase Consideration 95,768.40 
Fair value of assets acQuired including intangible assets 53,964.67 
Less: Fair value of liabilities assumed ( 12,862. 15) 
Less: Deferred tax liabi lity on fair value of net assets acQuired (3, I 12.75) 
Fair value of net asset acQuired 37,989.77 
Goodwill (provisional) 57,778.63 

Further, subsequent to the initial acquisition, during the quarter ended on 31 December 2025, IL JIN, through ILJIN 
Holding, also acquired an additional 4. 12% ordinary equity shares ( equivalent to 6,44,888) ( excluding dormant 
shares). Consequently, ILJIN Holding holds 45.48% ordinary shares with majority control in Unitronics as at 31 
December 2025. These acquisitions have been accounted for in these consolidated financial results in accordance 
with the requirements of Ind AS 11 0 - Consolidated Financial Statements. 

13. The Board of Directors of IL JIN, at their meeting held on 25 September 2025 and Shareholders at their meeting 
held on 26 September 2025, approved IL JIN Employee Stock Option Plan 2025 ("ILJIN ESOP Plan 2025") to the 
eligible employees of the IL JIN, a subsidiary of IL JIN and the Holding Company. 

During the quarter ended 31 December 2025, the ESOP Compensation Committee of Board of Directors of IL JIN 
at its meeting held on 18 October 2025 has granted I, 11 ,800 Stock Options to the employees of IL JIN, a subsidiary 
of IL JIN and the Holding Company. 

14. On November 21, 2025, the Government of India notified four Labour Codes- the Code on Wages, 2019, the 
Industrial Relations Code, 2020, the Code on Social Security, 2020, and the Occupational Safety, Health and 
Working Conditions Code, 2020, consolidating 29 existing labour laws. The Ministry of Labour & Employment 
published draft Central Rules and FAQs to enable assessment of the financial impact due to changes in regulations. 
The Company has assessed and disclosed the incremental impact of these changes on the basis of the best 
understanding of the new regulations. Considering the materiality and regulatory-driven, non-recurring nature of 
this impact, the Company has presented such incremental impact as exceptional item in these unaudited financial 
results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025. The incremental impact consists of gratuity and 
long-term compensated absences of Rs.566.39 lakhs and Rs.933.19 lakhs in these unaudited standalone and 
consolidated financial results, respectively. The Company continues to monitor the finalisation of Central/State 
Rules and clarifications from the Government on other aspects of the Labour Code and would provide appropriate 
accounting effect on the basis of such developments as needed. 

15. The Group has net equity accounted investment value aggregating to Rs.6,402.33 lakhs and a loan (including 
interest accrued thereon) of Rs.2,974.24 lakhs as at December 31, 2025 in Shivaliks Mercantile Limited 
("Shivaliks"), a joint venture company of Sidwal Refrigeration Industries Private Limited ("Sidwal") (wholly 
owned subsidiary of the Holding Company). Shivaliks has further invested in Titagarh Firema SpA ("Firema") and 
holds 34.59% stake in Firema. The Government ofltaly, through its investment agency, lnvitalia also owns 30.30% 
equity shares of Firema. 

The Group with its other joint venture partner (in Shivaliks) were in the process of ramping up Firema operations 
owing to a healthy order book however, due to unexpected and unforeseen developments which were outside and 
beyond the control of Firema, including challenges in certain legacy contracts and disputes raised by one of the 
largest customer of Firema who inter alia suspended payments of all invoices, which resulted in a significant 
operational and financial stress for Firema. 

P1ff~n4 with the support of the Ministry of Enterprise, Government of Italy. have been actively trying to find a 



resolution to the aforesaid problems including possibility of inducting new equity investors for acquisition of the 
majority stake of Firema by private and/or governmental entities, including the State Railways of Italy. 

The Board of Directors of Firema, in compliance with the relevant laws of Italy regulating companies in financial 
difficulties, approved the initiation of necessary protection procedures under the Italian Crisis Code -
Composizione Negoziata della Crisi (CNC) and a restructuring plan was formulated, which was fi led with the 
Chamber of Commerce and admitted by the Court of Naples on May 27, 2025, who vide its orders confirmed the 
protective measures under article 19 of the Italian Crisis code against any potential actions of the creditors until 18 
May 2026. 

In the meantime, an independent expert was appointed by the competent authority to assess the feasibility of 
Firema's restructuring under the CNC framework for restructuring and revival of Firema and also giving some 
options to its shareholders. As a result of this process, Ferrovie dello Stato ltaliane SpA ("FS Group"), Italy's state­
owned railway operator, submitted a binding offer on 11 December 2025 to acquire as a going concern the business 
unit related to Firema's production activities. The Board of Directors of Firema considered and accepted this offer 
at its meeting held on 24 December 2025. Further, pursuant to the order of the Court of Naples dated 29 January 
2026, issued under Article 22 of the Italian Civil Code, a competitive tender procedure must be conducted in order 
to obtain an improved offer compared to the proposal submitted by FS Group. Such improved offer must be 
received no later than 16 February 2026, so as to comply with the deadline of 28 February 2026 for the possible 
acceptance of the FS Group proposal, provided that it is advantageous both for creditors and for business continuity. 

Basis the above, the management of the Group has considered an impairment in the carrying value of its investment 
and loan to Shivaliks (including accrued interest thereon) aggregating to Rs.9,376.57 lakhs in the current quarter 
and has disclosed the same as exceptional item in these unaudited consolidated financial results. 

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of 
Amber Enterprises India Limited 

(Jasbir Singh) 
Executive Chairman & CEO and Whole Time Director 
DIN: 00259632 

Place: Gurugram 
Date: 9 February 2026 
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CONSOLIDATED SEGMENT WISE REVENUE, RESULTS, ASSETS AND LIABILITIES FOR THE Q UARTER AND N INE MONTHS ENDED J I DECEMBER 2025 

(( IN fal,h) 

SI. no. P2niculars Three months cutlcJ Year to date figures for nine months ended Year ended 

31 December 2025 JO S.ptembcr 2025 31 December 2024 31 December 2025 31 December 2024 31 March 2025 
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1 Segment R evenue 
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C:on:-uim:r Durabk-1 D 1\'1:-10 11 14,359.5 1 3.299 . .;6 11,171.55 36,159 .. H 311,94?.117 S2,<1-'9.90 

F.lcctmn1cs D 1,·i.;;1011 8.608.40 l,742.70 3.511.55 17.2.'\5.25 10,H.l.57 15.Hl .96 

lla1lway Sub•:<) m'tn & Dcfrn:-c 0 1\'i:-1011 1.778.46 :!, l:!8.:!S t,:!J;i.:!6 6,106.lll 5,U5.99 8_:)19.2::! 

Total 24,746.37 9,170.51 15,898.36 59,500.59 46,808.63 76,604.08 

. \d<l I ntcr Srgmnu (67.111) :i2.7S 2:!8.01 130.21 870.29 1,093.23 

Total 24,679.36 9,223.26 16,126.37 59,630.80 47,678.92 77,697.31 

.\dd. Other Income 5,476.JK 1,562.9? 1,597.63 lll,Ut16./,I :,,44/./H 7,35(,.C,9 

I .e:;"I: O ther u11allocabk cxpc1uJi1ure (69.131 /94.481 1151.86) '211.14\ '814.0 1) : u5G.19l 

To1al Earning before Interest, Tax, Depreciation 
and Amortisation 30,086.61 10,6?1.77 17,472.14 69,415.27 52,312.69 83,697.71 

l .tss: 
- hnancc.· co:,cs 7,?3:,. 14 7,693.39 5,3fJ5.8I 21,96-1.75 l:i,413.98 :!ll,8n.78 

Deprecia.tum and :unon1:-atu1u c~--pe-n:ic 9.12::!.77 7.023.83 5,876.5(, 22.325.K6 17.033. 1/, 22.g3().78 

J 
Profit /(Loss) before exccptionaJ items, share of 
(loss) of join1 ventures and tax 13,028.70 (4,025.45' 6,229.77 25,124.66 19,865.55 39,994.15 

Exceptional item 
Co11su1m .. -r Ourablt"s D1nsion (696.56) (696.i6) 

£1ectmt11C:j 01\'ISIOO ( 154.51) (154.53) 

iu1lw,,~ Sub-!-r!>tcm & Deft'1l~C Din"-t01l (9,458.67) (9,4:i8.67) 

4 
Profit /(Loss) before share o f (loss) of joint 
ventures and tax 2,718.94 (4,025.45) 6,229.77 14,814.90 19,865.55 39,994.15 

Share of (1055) of joint ventures, net of tax 
Consumer Durables O,n .. 1011 (IJ?.33) (120.43) (124.76) (-W5.-17) (75.84) (397.17) 

E'Jenron.ic$ Oins,on 
Ra.ihva} Sub•s~su:m & Defcmc Oi,·1sion (714.86) (63 1.03) (776.56) (1,898.50) (1,651.85) (2,600.61) 

5 Profit / (Loss) before tax 1854.75 (4,776.91) 5,328.45 12,510.93 18,137.86 36,996.37 

6 Segmen1 Auets 
Coosumcr Dunble~ 0 1,'b1011 7.69,211.53 6.61.232.35 5.88.682.86 7.69211.53 5,88.G82.8G 6.6?,376.93 

l:.lc::ctmn1c!'i 0 1,·L"-1011 4,68,11? .. \9 2,42,885.94 1,39,213.90 .t,(,8, l '.'.:!9.39 1,39,213.?0 1,48,917.02 

Ra.ilwa,· Sub -!l'.ystrm & Defense Din s1on 74,426.62 80.339.69 58.676.83 74,426.62 58.676.83 62,44 1.99 

Total 13,11,767.54 9,84,457.98 7,86,573.59 13,11,767.54 7,86,573.59 8,80,735.94 

Lt•ss: lim-r Srgmcn1 (59,587.351 • no.U?4.JJI /36.4?5.66 '59.587.35 (36.495.<>6'. (37 .?26. 14: 

Total Segment Assel! 12,52,180.19 9,14,363.65 7,50,077.93 12,52,180.19 7,50,077.93 8,42,809.80 

7 Segment Liabilities 
c:on:-umcr 0 11rablc.·i- D1n:-1on .t,(H,l::!ll.50 3,61,286.28 4,011,679.82 -1,64,1'.:!fJ.:)U 4,UIJ,679.81 -1 .72,-02.29 

l:.lcc1r01ucs Otvbt011 1,98.144.30 1.66.145.93 1,UJ.:;42.98 1.98,IH.30 I.0-1.542.?8 I.I 1,918.9 1 

llailway Sub-~y:- tcm & Dcfon:--(' Di,·i:--1011 53.8?1.86 50,6tlll.67 30,996.35 53.892.8(1 311,996.35 33,759.ll9 

'l'otaJ 7,16, 157.66 5,78,032.88 5,3G,219,15 7,16,157.66 5,36,219.15 6,18,150.29 

l..c~:--· Inter Segment (28.833.30 (39,786.6! (5,03055: '1g,833.30) (:i.1)3U.o:>I {fi,372..lU 

Total Scament Liabili1ies 6,87,324.36 5,38,246.26 5,31,188.60 6,87,324.36 5,31,188.60 611,777.99 


